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Daniel Halden <daniel.halden@lacity.org>

Cosmo Revocation has been APPEALED

1 message

Dan Halden <daniel.halden@lacity.org> Fri, Jun 10, 2016 at 2:58 PM
To: CORY PALKA <cory.palka@lapd.lacity.org>, ARMAND CARRANZA <armand.carranza@lapd.lacity.org>, MICHAEL
LING <30180@lapd.lacity.org>, BENJAMIN THOMPSON <39467@lapd.lacity.org>, "MUNOZ, HABIB"
<32299@lapd.lacity.org>, ANNABELLE PADILLA <37352@lapd.lacity.org>, JESS FABER <35848@lapd.lacity.org>,
37647@lapd.lacity.org, "Salao, Will@ABC" <Will.Salao@abc.ca.gov>, Chief Craig White <craig.white@lacity.org>, "Eugene
M. Andrews" <eugene.andrews @lacity.org>, LA DONNA CISSELL DAY <33455@lapd.lacity.org>, John Whipple
<john.whipple@lacity.org>, Alexander Moffat <alexander.moffat@lacity.org>, Steve Houchin <steve.houchin@lacity.org>,
Randall Kutscher <36601@lapd.lacity.org>, Danny Pesqueira <26906@lapd.lacity.org>, Serena Christion
<serena.christion@lacity.org>

Cc: Chris Robertson <chris.robertson@lacity.org>, Rocky Wiles <Rocky.Wiles@lacity.org>, Tim Fargo
<Tim.Fargo@lacity.org>

All,

| wanted to let you know that the ZA's determination revoking the CUB at Cosmo (6364 Hollywood Blvd) has been
APPEALED. The establishment can remain open while the matter is being appealed. '

The next step will be for the case to go to the City Council's Planning, Land Use & Management (PLUM) Committee.
We will keep you posted regarding when it is scheduled for PLUM. It will be our recommendation to PLUM that the
Committee deny the appeal and uphold the ZA's determination revoking the permit.

After it is voted on in PLUM, the matter will be voted on by the full Council.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Dan Halden

MITCH Hollywood Field Deputy

Office of Councilmember Mitch O'Farrell
#LACOUNCIL 1722 Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90026
(213) 207-3015 | www.cd13.com

Find the Councilmember on: E3 [ [®

Forwarded message
From: Tim Fargo <tim.fargo@lacity.org>

Date: Fri, Jun 10, 2016 at 2:22 PM

Subject: Re: Cosmo Nightclub Letter of Determination

To: Dan Halden <daniel.halden@lacity.org>

Cc: BENJAMIN THOMPSON <39467@lapd.lacity.org>, DANA HARRIS <25888@lapd.lacity.org>, Jacquelyn Lawson
<jacquelyn.lawson@lacity.org>, Rocky Wiles <Rocky.Wiles @lacity.org>, Rony Giron <rony.giron@lacity.org>

Hi Dan,

Just letting you know that the Cosmo LOD has been appealed.

Tim Fargo, City Planner

Condition Compliance Unit

Nuisance Abatement / Revocations Unit Supervisor
City Planning Department | City of Los Angeles

B :(213) 202-5407 | B<:Tim.Fargo@lacity.org
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